TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 17-09

December 5, 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

DOBBINS, Natasha

GHASB, Elie

HILOVSKY, Robert

MERRILL, Juanita

WARREN, Karlton

Home Hospital
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

11/27/17

12/6/17

11/7/17

12/4/17

12/6/17

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Hamilton K-8
EGBERT, Lauren
NELISSEN, David
STYCZYNSKI, James

Athletics:
Dartmouth Middle School
CRAWLEY, Hanna

Hemet High School
ESPINOZA, Dominique

Tahquitz High School
CHATFIELD, Allison

DUSTIN, Damon P.

GOROSAVE, Hugo F.

OTIS, Molly L.

West Valley High School
PULSIPHER, Shaun

Academic Coach
Athletic Director
Student Council

Annual - Pep Squad Advisor

Annual - Flag & Banner Advisor

Annual - Flag & Banner Advisor

Fall Season - Football
(correction to PAO CE 17-03)

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Fall Season - Girls Golf

(correction to PAO CE 17-03)

Winter Season - Boys Soccer

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-09

December 5, 2017

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments:
Acacia Middle School
GRUBB, John

LOPEZ, Elias

MOORE, Corina

Hamilton High School
BISHOP, Adam

COPE, Julie
KLEINVACHTER, Mary

Hamilton K-8
BROWN, Jay
MARTIN, Joshua

Science
Physical Education
Science [correction to PAO CE 17-06]

Science
Math
Social Studies

English 3D [correction to PAO CE 17-02]
English 3D

10/9/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-10/6/17

1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18

8/2/17-11/9/17
11/13/17-12/15/17

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BLACKWELL, Erin

BRYANT, Carla

CLARK, Kevn-Charles

DODD, Stormi

ERIBEZ, Claudia

ESCARCEGA, Kymberli

FLYNN, Rachel

GRAJEDA, Ruben

GUANGA, Peter Paul

KREINKAMP, Marsha

LUCERO, Veronica

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Baustista Creek Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Preschool Teacher
Preschool

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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12/6/17

12/6/17

12/6/17

12/13/17

12/6/17

12/6/17

12/6/17

12/6/17

12/6/17

12/6/17

12/6/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-09

December 5, 2017

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

MAHONEY, Delaney Substitute Teacher 12/6/17
District Wide
MOROVICK, Timothy D. Substitute Teacher 12/6/17
District Wide
NICHOLS, Shanna Substitute Teacher 12/6/17
District Wide
PORRAS, Lucina Preschool Teacher 12/6/17
Headstart Preschool
SMITH, Rosemarie Substitute Teacher 12/6/17
District Wide
WASHINGTON, Tia Middle School Teacher 11/28/17
Acacia Middle School
WILLIAMS, Sandra Substitute Teacher 12/6/17
District Wide
[PROMOTION
BROWN, Jay From: Middle School Teacher 11/13/17
Hamilton K-8
To: English Learner Literacy Coach
Professional Development Academy
THOMPSEN, Jennifer From: Substitute Teacher 12/6/17
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary
|REASSIGNMENT
WILLIAMS, Andre From: Counselor 11/13/17
Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Middle School Teacher

Hamilton K-8

|[REHIRE

ALLURED, James

CHILDERS, Yvonne

MCPHERSON, Robert

Substitute Administrator
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Office
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10/16/17

12/6/17

12/6/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-09

December 5, 2017

|REHIRE - cont.

RETTER, James

WELSHON, Mary Alice

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

12/6/17

12/6/17

|RESIGNATION

ECK, Peter

HACK, Danielle

HAGGERTY, Elveera

HOEFS, Kenneth

MILEY, Cristian

RAMIREZ, Carey

VANDERFIN, Shane

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Principal

ASPIRE Community Day School

Special Education Teacher

ASPIRE Community Day School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

5/30/18

11/6/17

11/17/17

12/15/17

6/30/18

12/1/17

10/16/17

|RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN

LOPEZ, Nancy

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

5/30/18

|[RETIREMENT

ECK, Peter

LOPEZ, Nancy

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

5/31/18

5/31/18

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect

to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 17-09
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