TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 17-09 December 5, 2017

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
DOBBINS, Natasha	Home Hospital District Wide	11/27/17
GHASB, Elie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
HILOVSKY, Robert	Home Hospital District Wide	11/7/17
MERRILL, Juanita	Home Hospital District Wide	12/4/17
WARREN, Karlton	Home Hospital District Wide	12/6/17
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors: Hamilton K-8 EGBERT, Lauren	Academic Coach	8/2/17-5/30/18
NELISSEN, David STYCZYNSKI, James	Athletic Director Student Council	8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18
Athletics: Dartmouth Middle School CRAWLEY, Hanna	Annual - Pep Squad Advisor	2017-18 School Year
Hemet High School ESPINOZA, Dominique	Annual - Flag & Banner Advisor	2017-18 School Year
Tahquitz High School CHATFIELD, Allison	Annual - Flag & Banner Advisor	2017-18 School Year
DUSTIN, Damon P.	Fall Season - Football (correction to PAO CE 17-03)	2017-18 School Year
GOROSAVE, Hugo F.	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2017-18 School Year
OTIS, Molly L.	Fall Season - Girls Golf (correction to PAO CE 17-03)	2017-18 School Year
West Valley High School PULSIPHER, Shaun	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2017-18 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School GRUBB, John LOPEZ, Elias MOORE, Corina	Science Physical Education Science [correction to PAO CE 17-06]	10/9/17-12/15/17 8/2/17-12/15/17 8/2/17-10/6/17
Hamilton High School BISHOP, Adam COPE, Julie KLEINVACHTER, Mary	Science Math Social Studies	1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-5/30/18 1/2/18-5/30/18
Hamilton K-8 BROWN, Jay MARTIN, Joshua	English 3D [correction to PAO CE 17-02] English 3D	8/2/17-11/9/17 11/13/17-12/15/17
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) BLACKWELL, Erin	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
BRYANT, Carla	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
CLARK, Kevn-Charles	Special Education Teacher Baustista Creek Elementary	12/6/17
DODD, Stormi	Special Education Teacher Cawston Elementary	12/13/17
ERIBEZ, Claudia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
ESCARCEGA, Kymberli	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
FLYNN, Rachel	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
GRAJEDA, Ruben	Preschool Teacher Preschool	12/6/17
GUANGA, Peter Paul	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
KREINKAMP, Marsha	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17
LUCERO, Veronica	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.					
MAHONEY, Delaney		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17		
MOROVICK, Timothy D.		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17		
NICHOLS, Shanna		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17		
PORRAS, Lucina		Preschool Teacher Headstart Preschool	12/6/17		
SMITH, Rosemarie		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17		
WASHINGTON, Tia		Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	11/28/17		
WILLIAMS, Sandra		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17		
PROMOTION					
BROWN, Jay	From: To:	Middle School Teacher Hamilton K-8 English Learner Literacy Coach Professional Development Academy	11/13/17		
THOMPSEN, Jennifer	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary	12/6/17		
REASSIGNMENT					
WILLIAMS, Andre	From: To:	Counselor Diamond Valley Middle School Middle School Teacher Hamilton K-8	11/13/17		
REHIRE					
ALLURED, James		Substitute Administrator District Wide	10/16/17		
CHILDERS, Yvonne		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17		
MCPHERSON, Robert		Substitute Teacher District Office	12/6/17		

REHIRE - cont.					
RETTER, James	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/6/17			
WELSHON, Mary Alice	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	12/6/17			
RESIGNATION					
ECK, Peter	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	5/30/18			
HACK, Danielle	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/17			
HAGGERTY, Elveera	Special Education Teacher Cawston Elementary	11/17/17			
HOEFS, Kenneth	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/15/17			
MILEY, Cristian	Principal ASPIRE Community Day School	6/30/18			
RAMIREZ, Carey	Special Education Teacher ASPIRE Community Day School	12/1/17			
VANDERFIN, Shane	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/16/17			
RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN					
LOPEZ, Nancy	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	5/30/18			
RETIREMENT					
ECK, Peter	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	5/31/18			
LOPEZ, Nancy	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	5/31/18			

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 17-09